Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	07-22-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
5/31/2002) Tab settings		7-22
To the Honorable Commissio	10250469	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank Of America, N.A. f/k/a Nationsl	Bank, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cluett Peabody & Co., Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A ☐ Corporation- ☐ Other - Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	Association	Street Address: 48 West 38th Street City: New York
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Aerger Change of Name greement	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ Not (Designations must be a separate document from assign Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached schedule ched ☑ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Santo Manna, Esq. Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabe	I LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue		8. Deposit account number:
		500675 - Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>N.Y.</u> 2	Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
the original document. Santo Manna, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signal number of pages including cover sleet Mail documents to be recorded min re Commissioner of Patent & Tra Washington, D	, attachments, and document:
25.00 M		

9410124.1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS OF CLUETT, PEABODY & CO., INC. (Del.)

Registered Marks

ROGERS PEET	814064	8/30/66
TAFFEKNIT	849450	5/21/68

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS OF CLUETT, PEABODY & CO., INC. (Del.)

Registered Marks

ROGERS PEET	814064	8/30/66
TAFFEKNIT	849450	5/21/68

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks of Cluett Peabody & Co., Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 27, 2000 at Reel 2047 Frame 0356 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the ______, 2003.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERI

By:

Name:

F.A. ZAGAR

Title:

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DUR1\340362_1

RECORDED: 07/22/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0486